Entries

15 December 2023

H.H.SH. ABDULLA BIN KHALID BIN HAMAD AL

KHALIFA CUP

DISTANCE

TOTAL PRIZE (BHD)
PRIZE BREAKDOWN (BHD)

RACE TYPE

TOTAL DECLARED

1400m
2,000

HORSE NAME

o

B = B B B BB

STRICTLY
5Y0-G

JBARAH
5Y0-G

SHGARDI
4YO-G

ARYAAF
5Y0-M

NYO-G

THE BOY WONDER

4YO-C

ISTISHARA
5Y0-M

BOUDICA
5Y0-M

UPTOYOUORDOWNTOME

4YO-G

ASTARA
5Y0-M

SILENT MARCH
4YO-F

POSH PLACE

1st 1,200
Local Bred
17

| 2nd 400

WINS

RACE CONDITION
AGE

| 3rd240 | 4th160 RATING

RAIL POSITION

OWNER

Victorious

Al-Afoo Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Zahra Ebrahim Abdulla

M and E Racing

Yousif Ahmed Alboainain

Al Adiyat Racing

M and E Racing

H.H. Sh Isa bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

M and E Racing

M and E Racing

3YO +

0 - 35 (36 and 37 may enter)

TRAINER

AM. Smith

Moh'd Hasan

Moh'd Hasan

Jaber Ramadhan

Samir Dawood

AM. Smith

Yousif Alboainain

AM. Smith

AM. Smith

Haider Ebrahim

AM. Smith

AM. Smith

Handicap

HORSE RATE

35

33

34

31

30

31

28

27

27

24

25

22

TURF CLUB

WEIGHT

62kg

61kg

60.5kg

60kg

59.5kg

59kg

58.5kg

58kg

57kg

56.5kg

56kg

54.5kg



HORSE NAME

[ 1Y 4Y0-C

SLEIGH LAUNCH
5Y0-G

WINS

OWNER

Ali Jaafar Darwish

TRAINER

Jaffar Darwish

HORSE RATE

20

WEIGHT

54.5kg



HORSE NAME

° MURJANIYA

n 6YO-M

o WILAYAH

M 8YO-M

(] ALMAZYOUNA
4YO-F

WINS

OWNER

M J Racing

Zahra Ebrahim Abdulla

H.H. Sh Hamad bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

TRAINER

Taleb Ali

Samir Dawood

Haider Ebrahim

HORSE RATE

n

WEIGHT

S54kg

S54kg

S54kg



